FL1000
Customer Premises Fiber Termination Products
ADC’s FL1000 customer premises fiber termination products include a variety of one and
two door wall mount panels, as well as rack mount panels. These products are designed
specifically to act as part of the fiber distribution system in an enterprise network or as the
demarcation point for the service provider at the customer's location.
Recent improvements to labeling, grommets, door latches and ribbon pigtail routing
reinforce the value these products bring to the physical layer of any network with higher

FL1000 Fiber Termination Products
Two Door Ordering Information
How to order an FL1000 two door wall mount box
1. Select wall box type
2. Select 6pak (with or without fiber) not installed in wall mount box (recommended for quicker availability)
OR Select 6pak (with or without fiber) installed in wall mount box
3. Select 6pak adapter type (if factory installed, choose placement in the wall mount box)
4. Select splice tray with chip
5. Select number of cable clamps (0-9)
6. Select number of compression fittings (0-9)
7. Select number of bonding grounding kits (0-9)
8. Select number of strength member tie-off kits (each wall box accepts 2, maximum) (0-9)
9. Select locks
FL1- __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  -  __  __  __  __  __
1.  Wall Box Type
G 2-door, 12-position
termination/splice wall box
H 2-door, 24-position
termination/splice wall box
J 2-door, 48-position
termination/splice wall box
P 2-door, 72-position
termination/splice wall box
4. Splice Tray with Chip
1 Bare fusion
2 Heat shrink
3 Mechanical
4 Rotary
6 FibrLok®
7 Nortel QPAK
8 Raychem
A ANT
N None
Accessories
5 Cable clamp
6 Compression fittings
7 Bonding grounding kit
8 Strength member
tie-off
9. Locks
N None
A (2) A keys
B (2) B keys
C (1) A key, (1) B key
D (1) A key
E (1) B key
2.  6paks not Installed into Wall
Box (with or without Fiber)
OR
1 Adapters with pigtails
(2 mm x 3 m)
2 Adapters only
5 6-fiber softwall bundle (3 m)
(12 fiber for LX.5 or LC)
N None/NA
H 50/125 Enhanced multimode
J 50/125 Enhanced multimode
(300 m)
L 50/125 Enhanced multimode
(550 m)
2.  6paks Installed into Wall
Box (with or without Fiber)*
3 Adapters with pigtails
preinstalled into wall box
(2 mm x 3 m)
4 Adapters preinstalled into
wall box
6 6-fiber softwall bundle-
installed (3 m) (12 fiber for
LX.5 or LC)
9 12-fiber ribbon-installed (3 m)
I 50/125 Enhanced multimode
K 50/125 Enhanced multimode

0 Blank
N None/NA
How to order an FL1000 one door wall mount box
1. Select wall box type
2. Select 6pak (with or without fiber) not installed in wall mount box OR
Select 6pak (with or without fiber) installed in wall mount box
3. Select 6pak adapter type (if factory installed, choose placement in the wall mount box)
4. Select splice tray with chip
5. Select number of cable clamps (0-9)
6. Select number of compression fittings (0-9)
7. Select number of bonding grounding kits (0-9)
1 2 3A 3B 3C 3D 4 5 6 7 8
12 pos. tray
*Use the guide above for
placement of factory-installed
6paks. Place the desired
connector or adapter type
above the corresponding
location designation of 3A, 3B,
3C or 3D. The diagram
illustrates the location of each
6pak within the bulkhead.
**Requires zip cable
Enter the desired quantity
(0-9) above the correspon-
ding accessory.
3
C
3
A
Wall-Mount
Bulkhead
Viewed from
Equipment Side
Mounting
Wall SideDoor Side
3
D
3
B
Catalog Number
FL1- __  __  __  __  __  __  N N __  -  __  __  __   0
Singlemode
Multimode
7 SC ultra polish
E SC duplex
4 ST® ultra polish
2 PCFC
R SC with zirconia sleeves
C SC duplex with
zirconia sleeves
P ST® with zirconia sleeves
L FC with zirconia sleeves
J SC angled polish
F FC angled polish
K E-2000 angled polish
B SC Duplex with angled polish
X LX.5®
8 LC
9 SC
D SC duplex
5 ST®
A FC
Y LX.5®
6 LC
1 Bare fusion
2 Heat shrink
3 Mechanical
4 Rotary
6 FibrLok®
7 Nortel QPAK
8 Raychem
A ANT

3
B
How to order an FL1000 4x rated wall mount box
1. Select wall box type
2. Select 6pak (with or without fiber) not installed in wall mount box OR
Select 6pak (with or without fiber) installed in wall mount box
3. Select 6pak adapter type (if factory installed, choose placement in the wall mount box)
4. Select splice tray with chip
5. No cable clamps are needed
6. Select number of compression fittings (0-9)
7. Select number of bonding grounding kits (0-9)
8. (2) strength member tie-offs are included
9. No locks are available
Enter the desired quantity
(0-9) above the correspon-
ding accessory.
Singlemode
Multimode
7 SC ultra polish
E SC duplex
4 ST® ultra polish
2 PCFC
R SC with zirconia sleeves
C SC duplex with
zirconia sleeves
P ST® with zirconia sleeves
L FC with zirconia sleeves
J SC angled polish
F FC angled polish
K E-2000 angled polish
B SC Duplex with angled polish
X LX.5®
8 LC
9 SC
D SC duplex
5 ST®
A FC
Y LX.5®
6 LC
1 Bare fusion
2 Heat shrink
3 Mechanical
4 Rotary
6 FibrLok®
7 Nortel QPAK
8 Raychem
A ANT
N None
12 pos. tray
Standard Accessories
8 (2) Strength member
tie-offs are included
2.  6paks not Installed into Wall
Box (with or without Fiber)
OR
1 Adapters with pigtails
(2 mm x 3 m)
2 Adapters only
5 6-fiber softwall bundle (3 m)
(12 fiber for LX.5 or LC)
N None/NA
H 50/125 Enhanced multimode
J 50/125 Enhanced multimode
(300 m)
L 50/125 Enhanced multimode
(550 m)
2.  6paks Installed into Wall
Box (with or without Fiber)*
3 Adapters with pigtails
preinstalled into wall box
(2 mm x 3 m)
4 Adapters preinstalled into
wall box

3
D
How to order an FL1000 rack mount panel
1. Select panel type
2. Select 6pak (with or without fiber) not installed in panel OR
Select 6pak (with or without fiber) installed in panel
3. Select 6pak adapter type (if factory installed, choose placement in the panel)
4. Select splice tray with chip
5. Select number of cable clamps (0-9)
6. Select number of compression fittings (0-9)
7. Select number of bonding grounding kits (0-9)
8. Select number of radius limiters (0-9). Not used in flush mount applications.
**Not available on FL1-D panel
2.  6paks not Installed into Wall
Box (with or without Fiber)
OR
1 Adapters with pigtails
(2 mm x 3 m)
2 Adapters only
5 6-fiber softwall bundle (3 m)
(12 fiber for LX.5 or LC)
N None/NA
H 50/125 Enhanced multimode
J 50/125 Enhanced multimode
(300 m)
L 50/125 Enhanced multimode
(550 m)
2.  6paks Installed into Wall
Box (with or without Fiber)*
3 Adapters with pigtails
preinstalled into wall box
(2 mm x 3 m)
4 Adapters preinstalled into
wall box
6 6-fiber softwall bundle-
installed (3 m) (12 fiber for
LX.5 or LC)
9 12-fiber ribbon-installed (3 m)
I 50/125 Enhanced multimode
K 50/125 Enhanced multimode
(300 m)
M 50/125 Enhanced multimode
(550 m)
1
/